Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAA00002K0
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Controller
with type designation(s)
TM241C…; TM251M...; TMC4...; TM3... and TM4…
Issued to
Schneider Electric Automation GmbH
Marktheidenfeld, Bayern, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules shall be provided upon
installation on board
Issued at Hamburg  on 2020-01-27
This Certificate is valid until 2025-01-26.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-032696-1
Certificate No: TAA00002K0
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
PLC logic controller:
TM241C24T
Compact (Brick) 24I/O or 40I/O, Transistor Source
TM241C40T
TM241CE24
Compact (Brick) 24I/O or 40I/O, Transistor Source + Ethernet
TM241CE40T
TM241C24U
Compact (Brick) 24I/O or 40I/O, Transistor Sink
TM241C40U
TM241CE24U
Compact (Brick) 24I/O or 40I/O, Transistor Sink + Ethernet
TM241CE40U
TM241CEC24U Compact (Brick) 24I/O, Transistor Sink + Ethernet + CANopen
Master
TM241CEC24T Compact (Brick) 24I/O, Transistor Source + Ethernet + CANopen
Master
TM251MESC No Ios + ETH SWITCH + CANopen
TM251MESE No Ios + ETH SWITCH + ETH
TM241CE40R AC100V~240V power supply, 40IO, reley output,1 Eth,2 SL
TMC4AI2 2AI 0~10V/0-20mA/4~20mA Analog Input
TMC4AQ2 2AO 0~10V/4~20mA Analog Output
TM241C40R AC 100V~240V power supply, 40IO, reley output,2 SL
TMC4AI2 2AI 0~10V/0-20mA/4~20mA Analog Input
TMC4AQ2 2AO 0~10V/4~20mA Analog Output
TM4ES4 Left expansion, eth switch*4
TM241CEC24R AC 100V~240V power supply, 24IO, relay output,1 Eth,2 SL,1 CAN
TMC4TI2 2 Thermocouple or RTD Input
TM241C24R AC 100V~240V power supply, 24IO, relay output,2 SL
TMC4TI2 2 Thermocouple or RTD Input
TM241CE24R AC 100V~240V power supply, 24IO, relay output,1 Eth, 2 SL
TM3_XTRA1 TM3 transmitter,1 Eth, 5vdc over internal TM3 bus
TM3_XREC1 TM3 receiver,1 Eth,24 V DC external power supply
TM4PDPS1 TM4 Profibus, 1 Subd9 RS485 modbus
Firmware Version: 4.x
Application/Limitation